PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1359

- Page 1, line 7, remove "- Permit required"
- Page 1, line 11, replace the second "motor" with an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 12, remove "<u>vehicle that includes</u>", replace "<u>and</u>" with "<u>, or</u>", and replace "<u>vehicles</u>" with "vehicle"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "section" with "sections" and replace "does" with "and 39-22-20 do"
- Page 1, after line 21, insert:
 - "3. A collector motor vehicle is a vehicle that is at least twenty-five years old; an antique motor vehicle is a vehicle that is at least forty years old; and a special interest vehicle is a vehicle that has an appreciating value because of rarity, originality, or limited production of an anniversary edition."
- Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over ", except when the owner is a licensed"
- Page 2, line 3, remove the overstrike over "motor vehicle dealer,"
- Page 2, line 4, after the period insert "However, a motor vehicle dealer may sell a collector motor vehicle consigned to the dealer by an owner that is a licensed motor vehicle dealer."

Renumber accordingly